
Conditions Name Record Date Track DF S Odds Purse PC Race Type Form Days Speed  Ratings ESR LSR PP
Speed 
Rank

ESR 
Rank

LSR 
Rank

05/18/2013 PIM (race 12) 1-ORB (1-1) 2013 (3): 4-4-0-0-$2,280,900 05/04/13 CD11 10.0 D *5.4 $2,000,000 14 KyDerby-G1 100.0% 14 108 2 -8 +

9.5 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Mcgaughey Claude Iii (0-0%-0%-0%) 2012 (2): 4-1-0-1-$54,950 03/30/13 GP12 9.0 D 2.9 $1,000,000 10 FlaDerby-G1 100.0% 49 94 0 -4 -

Purse: $1,000,000 Jockey: Rosario Joel (0-0%-0%-0%) Life:8-5-0-1-$2,335,850 02/23/13 GP11 8.5 D 5.4 $400,000 6 FntnOYth-G2 100.0% 84 99 -5 -16 -

Par ESR: -5  LSR: -11 Class Rating: 0.26  Rank: 1 Style: R+2

2 9 5
Exits tougher race. Best last-race speed figure. 

108 94 99 

1 Date of race, track (abbreviation) and race number.
2 Distance in furlongs and surface.
3 Purse value.
4 Predicted race ESR and LSR.

� Program number and horse's name.
� Trainer 's name (stats at track).
� Jockey's name (stats at track).
� Class Rating (based on earnings per start) and rank.            

Record: Horse's starts, wins, seconds, thirds and earnings over the 
past two years (age in parenthesis), as well as its career totals. 
Date: When the race was run.
Track: The track over which the race was run.
DF: Distance in furlongs of the race.
S: Surface on which the race was contested — “D” for dirt, “D+” for 
all-weather and “T” for turf. (Lower case letters denote inner track.)
Odds: Odds in race. An asterisk signifies that the horse was the 
betting favorite; the letter “e” indicates the horse was coupled in the 
wagering.
Purse: Monetary value of the race.
PC: Purse comparison between today’s race and the listed race. A 
“10” denotes the same value as today’s event; higher numbers 
indicate a larger purse value; and lower ratings specify a smaller 
purse value.
Race Type: Name and/or conditions of the race.
Form: Rating representing horse’s finishing position and beaten 
lengths (if any) in the race. A 100 percent rating designates a winning 
effort, whereas the closer the percentage is to zero, the worse the 
performance is deemed to have been.
Days: Days lapsed since race was run.
Speed Ratings: Numerical representation of a how fast the horse 
ran. Ratings of 100 or greater indicate a performance equal to or 
exceeding par.
ESR: Early Speed Ration (see explanation at left).
LSR: Late Speed Ration (see explanation at left).
PP: Pace Profile (see explanation at left). A "�" sign indicates that 
the figures were earned over a different surface than today's.
Speed, ESR and LSR Rank: Ranking of each horse’s median Speed 
Ratings, ESRs and LSRs. A plus sign (+) denotes that the horse has 
a significant advantage in that category. Two plus signs (++) indicate 
that the advantage is overwhelming.

Early Speed Ration (ESR): A measurement of a horse’s early energy expenditure in relation to the total race requirements. The lower the figure, the greater the horse’s early exertion in 
that event. 
-15= Demanding.
-10= Brisk.
-5= Moderate.
0= Soft.

Tip(s): Animals that combine low ESRs with high speed figures are often prime candidates to win in wire-to-wire fashion. So too are those steeds with a significant overall ESR 
advantage.
Late Speed Ration (LSR): A measurement of a horse’s late energy expenditure in relation to the total race requirements. The higher the figure, the greater the horse’s late exertion in 
that event. 

0= Excellent.
-5= Good.

-10= Fair.
-15= Poor.
Tip(s): Because late speed is measured when each horse is being asked for its maximum effort, LSRs can be a great indication of form as well. Young horses with improving Late Speed 
Rations are often superior to older, more experienced rivals with established figures. Furthermore, any animal that combines a positive Pace Profile with high relative LSRs and good 
speed figures must be given serious consideration. Entrants that show positive LSRs or those coming off of a big win punctuated by a superior LSR are especially strong contenders. 
The Late Speed Rations are also very effective in a negative context as well. Horses with consistently poor figures in relation to the rest of the field make notoriously poor favorites and 
can often lead to great overlays on other, less fancied runners. 
Pace Profile: A simple comparison between a horse’s Late Speed Ration and the Early Speed Ration of the race in which it was earned. A positive profile is greatly desired and serves 
to authenticate an impressive LSR. The Pace Profile is an easy, yet crucial means of relating early speed to late speed. 
Tip(s): The Pace Profile of a particular race can be especially useful when horses are switching distances/surfaces. For example, an animal that has been competing in dirt sprints might 
be given extra consideration in a turf route if he/she shows a string of positive Pace Profiles, as distance races on the lawn tend to emphasize late speed. 

Early position & median ESR:
F – Front.
M/F – Middle to front.
M/R – Middle to rear.
R – Rear.
UK – Unknown.

Data highlights.



Conditions Name Record Date Track DF S Odds Purse PC Conditions Form Days Spee d Ratings ESR LSR PP
Speed 
Rank

ESR 
Rank

LSR 
Rank

05/27/2019 BEL (race 1) 1-ELIOS MILOS (2-1) 2018 (3): 2-1-1-0-$50,200 07/05/18 BEL7 6.5 D 2.2 $65,000 10 sAlw65000n1x 65.3% 326 -4 -13 - �
6.0 furlongs (turf course) Trainer: Abreu Jorge R (18-22%-22%-33%) 05/28/18 BEL2 6.5 D 10.3 $62,000 10 sMdSpWt 100.0% 364 3 -10 - �
Purse: $66,000 Jockey: Ortiz Jose L (51-10%-35%-61%) Life:2-1-1-0-$50,200
Par ESR: -4  LSR: -10 Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 6 Style: UK

2-KADENS COURAGE (8-1) 2019 (3): 5-0-2-1-$49,154 05/16/19 BEL8 7.0 D 30.0 $66,000 10 sAlw66000n1x 35.5% 11 -4 -16 - �
Trainer: Klesaris Robert P (6-0%-17%-17%) 2018 (2): 6-1-1-4-$98,550 04/19/19 AQU8 6.0 D 2.5 $55,000 9 sOC60000c 81.7% 38 -8 -18 - �
Jockey: Rider Tba (0-0%-0%-0%) Life:11-1-3-5-$147,704 03/17/19 AQU3 8.0 D 4.2 $100,000 12 sGanderB100k 7.4% 71 -6 -22 - �
Class Rating: 0.20  Rank: 1 Style: F

3-ANALYZETHISANDTHAT (6-1) 2018 (2): 6-1-1-2-$70,902 11/25/18 AQU4 6.0 D 46.0 $100,000 12 sNotebookB100k 72.8% 183 -7 -10 - �
Trainer: Cash Russell J (0-0%-0%-0%) 11/04/18 PRX3 6.0 D 14.0 $51,954 9 Alw51954n1x 2.2% 204 -4 -21 - �
Jockey: Davis Dylan (97-13%-26%-42%) Life:6-1-1-2-$70,902 10/20/18 BEL8 8.0 D 129.3 $250,000 19 sSleepyHlwB250k 0.0% 219 -10 -36 - �
Class Rating: 0.14  Rank: 2 Style: M/F

4-MARKET BUBBLE (7-2) 2018 (2): 4-1-0-1-$59,200 11/22/18 AQU7 8.0 D 14.5 $100,000 12 CntrlPrkB100k 15.1% 186 -5 -22 - �
Trainer: Duarte Jorge Jr (1-0%-0%-0%) 10/20/18 BEL8 8.0 D 13.7 $250,000 19 sSleepyHlwB250k 15.6% 219 -2 -14 - �
Jockey: Castellano J J (52-15%-33%-48%) Life:4-1-0-1-$59,200 09/22/18 LRL4 6.0 T *3.2 $100,000 12 LRLFutrtyB100k 3.7% 247 0 -18 -

Class Rating: 0.14  Rank: 3 Style: R+0

5-LOST IN MANHATTAN (12-1) 2018 (2): 6-1-0-1-$50,340 12/16/18 AQU8 6.0 D 37.0 $150,000 15 rNYStlnSrsB150k 0.2% 162 -2 -26 - �
Trainer: Gargan Danny (21-24%-24%-33%) 11/03/18 AQU5 6.0 D 2.6 $62,000 10 sMdSpWt 100.0% 205 -15 -15 + �
Jockey: Carmouche K (95-22%-29%-39%) Life:6-1-0-1-$50,340 10/20/18 BEL6 6.0 D 9.6 $62,000 10 sMdSpWt 14.6% 219 -2 -16 - �
Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 7 Style: M/F

6-NEWS ANCHOR (4-1) 2018 (3): 3-0-0-0-$2,737 08/19/18 SAR6 5.5 T 8.3 $77,000 11 sAlw78463n1x 5.9% 281 -1 -10 -

Trainer: Mcgaughey Claude Iii (11-9%-18%-36%) 06/30/18 BEL7 7.0 T 8.4 $65,000 10 sAlw65000n1x 26.7% 331
Jockey: Franco Manuel (77-13%-32%-49%) Life:7-1-2-1-$68,337 06/03/18 BEL7 7.0 T 2.8 $65,000 10 sAlw65000n1x 24.9% 358 0 -11 -

Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 10 Style: M/R+0

7-CASTLE CASANOVA (5-2) 2019 (3): 4-1-1-1-$57,120 04/11/19 AQU5 8.0 D 5.1 $66,000 10 sOC75000b 23.9% 46 -11 -18 - �
Trainer: Englehart Jeremiah C (26-23%-38%-54%) 2018 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 02/22/19 AQU1 7.0 D *0.8 $60,000 10 sMdSpWt 100.0% 94 -6 -16 - �
Jockey: Saez Luis (52-17%-35%-40%) Life:4-1-1-1-$57,120 02/18/19 AQU5 8.0 D 2.2 $68,000 10 MdSpWt 16.2% 98 -10 -20 - �
Class Rating: 0.13  Rank: 4 Style: M/R

8-MAGICAL TALE (8-1) 2018 (2): 3-1-0-0-$35,226 09/16/18 BEL4 6.0 t 52.5 $62,000 10 sMdSpWt 100.0% 253 -7 -8 +

Trainer: Ryerson James T (12-8%-17%-25%) 08/24/18 SAR1 5.5 T 20.0 $75,000 11 sMdSpWt 8.7% 276 -1 -11 -

Jockey: Ortiz Jose L (51-10%-35%-61%) Life:3-1-0-0-$35,226 07/23/18 SAR4 5.5 D 25.5 $75,000 11 sMdSpWt 0.1% 308 0 -30 - �
Class Rating: 0.08  Rank: 8 Style: R-4

9-TIZGAME (6-1) 2019 (3): 3-1-1-0-$49,700 04/18/19 AQU9 6.0 t *2.1 $62,000 10 sMdSpWt 100.0% 39 -9 -10 -

Trainer: Rice Linda (44-20%-43%-55%) 2018 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 03/24/19 AQU3 5.5 D *0.5 $60,000 10 sMdSpWt 7.1% 64 -6 -20 - �
Jockey: Lezcano Jose (65-38%-58%-68%) Life:3-1-1-0-$49,700 03/09/19 AQU1 6.0 D 3.2 $60,000 10 sMdSpWt 84.1% 79 -3 -7 - �
Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 5 Style: M/F-9

10-NUEVA YORK (8-1) 2019 (3): 4-1-0-1-$34,970 05/04/19 BEL9 7.0 D 35.5 $66,000 10 sAlw66000n1x 67.5% 23 -5 -16 - �
Trainer: Cannizzo David A (7-14%-14%-43%) 2018 (2): 1-0-0-0-$1,450 04/13/19 AQU9 6.0 D 2.6 $41,000 8 sMd40000 100.0% 44 -6 -9 - �
Jockey: Santana Ricardo Jr (0-0%-0%-0%) Life:5-1-0-1-$36,420 02/22/19 AQU1 7.0 D 22.0 $60,000 10 sMdSpWt 6.7% 94 -7 -27 - �
Class Rating: 0.08  Rank: 9 Style: M/F

05/27/2019 BEL (race 2) 1-MORE MISCHIEF (3-1) 2018 (2): 3-1-1-0-$75,750 09/19/18 BEL8 7.0 D 4.0 $150,000 15 fsJoeAGimmaB150k 86.2% 250 -1 -5 -

6.5 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Brown Chad C (46-30%-46%-61%) 08/29/18 SAR5 6.5 D 2.3 $75,000 11 fsMdSpWt 100.0% 271 -11 -18 -

Purse: $66,000 Jockey: Castellano J J (52-15%-33%-48%) Life:3-1-1-0-$75,750 08/03/18 SAR5 6.0 D *0.8 $75,000 11 fsMdSpWt 8.3% 297 -9 -22 -

Par ESR: -10  LSR: -9 Class Rating: 0.18  Rank: 2 Style: M/F-9

2-DOODER (8-1) 2018 (3): 1-0-0-0-$325 06/23/18 BEL9 7.0 T 7.4 $65,000 10 fsAlw65000n1x 14.3% 338 6 -10 - �
Trainer: Mclaughlin Kiaran P (19-11%-26%-37%) 09/17/17 WO9 8.0 T 8.6 $250,000 19 fNatalma-G1 4.2% 617 5 -6 - �
Jockey: Maragh Rajiv (55-9%-22%-29%) Life:3-1-0-0-$44,453 08/10/17 SAR3 8.5 t *1.1 $73,000 11 fsMdSpWt 100.0% 655 -1 0 + �
Class Rating: NA Style: UK
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3-SIMONA (8-1) 2019 (4): 4-1-3-0-$33,740 04/28/19 BEL5 6.0 D 4.6 $28,000 7 fClm16000n2l 100.0% 29 -1 -5 -

Trainer: Rodriguez Rudy R (48-15%-21%-38%) 2018 (3): 13-1-2-2-$73,048 04/10/19 AQU7 6.0 D *1.5 $28,000 7 fClm16000n2l 68.7% 47 -6 -14 -

Jockey: Saez Luis (52-17%-35%-40%) Life:22-2-7-3-$127,298 02/15/19 AQU5 6.0 D *1.2 $28,000 7 fClm16000n2l 89.1% 101 -7 -10 -

Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 8 Style: F-6

4-JA'S MALIBU (15-1) 2019 (3): 4-1-1-1-$53,394 05/09/19 BEL9 6.0 t 35.3 $66,000 10 fsAlw66000n1x 0.0% 18 -9 -72 - �
Trainer: Pringle Edmund (11-0%-9%-9%) 2018 (2): 2-0-1-0-$15,600 03/31/19 AQU9 6.0 D 10.2 $64,000 10 fsOC75000n1x 38.2% 57 -9 -11 -

Jockey: Camacho Samuel Jr (43-5%-14%-23%) Life:6-1-2-1-$68,994 02/23/19 AQU2 6.0 D *0.9 $60,000 10 fsMdSpWt 100.0% 93 -8 -13 -

Class Rating: 0.14  Rank: 5 Style: F-8

5-SHESASUPERFREAK (12-1) 2019 (3): 1-0-0-0-$990 04/05/19 AQU5 6.5 D 13.0 $66,000 10 fsAlw66000n1x 17.9% 52 0 -13 -

Trainer: Maymo Alejandro (7-0%-14%-29%) 2018 (2): 2-1-0-0-$43,497 09/08/18 FL7 6.0 D *0.8 $112,388 13 fsLadyFingrB112k 0.4% 261 -13 -35 -

Jockey: Cancel Eric (66-8%-20%-41%) Life:3-1-0-0-$44,487 08/15/18 SAR5 6.0 D 12.6 $75,000 11 fsMdSpWt 100.0% 285 -7 -7 -

Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 7 Style: F-7

6-ORCHID PARTY (6-1) 2019 (4): 4-0-1-2-$33,312 04/26/19 BEL9 7.0 D 10.5 $66,000 10 fsAlw66000n1x 86.2% 31 -9 -17 -

Trainer: Toscano John T Jr (26-15%-35%-42%) 2018 (3): 13-4-2-3-$159,325 04/05/19 AQU5 6.5 D 5.9 $66,000 10 fsAlw66000n1x 22.6% 52 -2 -13 -

Jockey: Franco Manuel (77-13%-32%-49%) Life:18-4-3-5-$194,937 03/02/19 AQU7 6.0 D 7.7 $64,000 10 fsAlw66176n1x 76.0% 86 -4 -6 -

Class Rating: 0.17  Rank: 3 Style: M/F-4

7-KID IS FROSTY (7-2) 2019 (3): 4-1-3-0-$97,800 04/20/19 AQU8 6.5 D 5.8 $200,000 17 frNYStallinB200k 44.9% 37 -8 -21 -

Trainer: Cox Brad H (11-55%-82%-82%) 2018 (2): 2-0-1-1-$10,114 03/31/19 AQU9 6.0 D *1.3 $64,000 10 fsOC75000n1x 86.6% 57 -7 -7 +

Jockey: Lezcano Jose (65-38%-58%-68%) Life:6-1-4-1-$107,914 02/23/19 AQU4 6.0 D *1.7 $60,000 10 fsMdSpWt 100.0% 93 -7 -8 -

Class Rating: 0.21  Rank: 1 Style: M/F-7

8-KEPT TRUE (4-1) 2018 (2): 3-1-0-1-$64,529 11/23/18 AQU8 6.0 D 7.9 $100,000 12 fsKeyCentsB100k 4.2% 185 -10 -26 -

Trainer: Gyarmati Leah (13-0%-8%-23%) 10/20/18 BEL7 8.0 D 9.1 $250,000 19 fsMaidOMstB250k 64.0% 219 -6 -7 -

Jockey: Ortiz Jose L (51-10%-35%-61%) Life:3-1-0-1-$64,529 10/03/18 BEL9 6.0 D 5.8 $62,000 10 fsMdSpWt 100.0% 236 -8 -10 -

Class Rating: 0.16  Rank: 4 Style: M/R-8

9-MY LAST MILLION (8-1) 2018 (3): 13-6-4-0-$106,460 11/26/18 FL9 8.3 D 2.6 $20,400 6 fsOC15000n3x 100.0% 182 -13 -16 -

Trainer: Baker Charlton (24-17%-33%-58%) 11/12/18 FL3 5.5 D 2.1 $19,500 5 fsAlw19500n2x 100.0% 196 -5 -10 -

Jockey: Davis Dylan (97-13%-26%-42%) Life:15-6-5-1-$117,560 10/25/18 FL8 6.0 D *1.9 $19,500 5 fsOC10000n2x 97.2% 214 -11 -15 -

Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 6 Style: F-11

05/27/2019 BEL (race 3) 1-NOT SO QUIET MAN (10-1) 2019 (6): 1-0-1-0-$5,000 05/11/19 MTH7 8.5 T 8.5 $26,250 6 Clm16000 63.9% 16 2 -7 -

6.0 furlongs (inner turf course) Trainer: Ryan Derek S (5-40%-60%-60%) 2018 (5): 9-1-0-1-$25,432 11/24/18 TAM7 8.0 T 9.6 $19,500 5 Hcp16000s 8.4% 184 0 -13 -

Purse: $66,000 Jockey: Lanerie C J (0-0%-0%-0%) Life:35-3-7-3-$119,003 11/02/18 AQU8 8.0 T 5.4 $66,000 10 sAlw69168n1x 20.9% 206 0 -9 -

Par ESR: -3  LSR: -5 Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 9 Style: M/R+0

2-MYSTICAL SONG (5-1) 2019 (7): 5-0-2-1-$35,219 05/04/19 BEL9 7.0 D 4.1 $66,000 10 sAlw66000n1x 0.8% 23 -5 -29 - �
Trainer: Ubillo Rodrigo A (4-0%-0%-0%) 2018 (6): 2-0-1-0-$17,160 04/12/19 AQU8 6.0 t 6.2 $66,000 10 sAlw66000n1x 86.6% 45 -2 -8 -

Jockey: Hernandez Benjamin (69-6%-22%-30%) Life:11-1-3-2-$78,933 03/09/19 AQU5 8.0 D 6.5 $64,000 10 sAlw68464n1x 50.3% 79 -7 -13 - �
Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 4 Style: M/R-2

3-ELEKTRONIC (5-2) 2019 (3): 2-1-0-0-$37,820 05/11/19 BEL11 6.0 T *2.5 $62,000 10 sMdSpWt 100.0% 16 -4 -5 +

Trainer: Rice Linda (44-20%-43%-55%) 2018 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 04/18/19 AQU6 6.0 t 7.5 $62,000 10 sMdSpWt 63.0% 39 3 -5 -

Jockey: Lezcano Jose (65-38%-58%-68%) Life:2-1-0-0-$37,820
Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 6 Style: UK+0

4-TIFFANYS FREUD (30-1) 2018 (5): 8-0-0-0-$6,603 10/20/18 BEL11 7.0 D 53.5 $66,000 10 fsAlw67247n1x 0.0% 219 1 -37 - �
Trainer: O'Brien Leo (6-17%-33%-33%) 10/06/18 BEL11 6.0 T 115.5 $66,000 10 fsAlw69069n1x 6.8% 233 -1 -17 -

Jockey: Fragoso P (5-0%-0%-0%) Life:29-1-1-2-$70,054 09/26/18 BEL8 6.0 D 36.5 $66,000 10 fsAlw67353n1x 0.0% 243 -3 -36 - �
Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 10 Style: R-1

5-MICKEY T (6-1) 2019 (4): 4-1-0-0-$24,012 05/10/19 BEL4 6.0 T 12.5 $39,000 8 Clm30000n2l 100.0% 17 0 -4 +

Trainer: Barker Edward R (15-13%-20%-33%) 2018 (3): 9-1-0-2-$32,629 02/22/19 AQU8 6.0 D 21.8 $28,000 7 Clm16000n2l 3.6% 94 -3 -18 - �
Jockey: Camacho Samuel Jr (43-5%-14%-23%) Life:16-2-0-2-$57,589 02/02/19 AQU10 6.5 D 65.3 $28,000 7 Clm16000n2l 21.3% 114 0 -19 - �
Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 8 Style: R+0 Best last-race LSR. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 
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6-VETERANS BEACH (7-2) 2018 (2): 3-1-0-1-$52,000 10/07/18 BEL6 6.0 T 7.6 $150,000 15 FuturityL150k 6.9% 232 -4 -16 -

Trainer: Donk David (25-8%-20%-32%) 09/22/18 LRL4 6.0 T 3.9 $100,000 12 LRLFutrtyB100k 79.5% 247 -9 -9 +

Jockey: Ortiz Jose L (51-10%-35%-61%) Life:3-1-0-1-$52,000 08/10/18 SAR10 5.5 T 9.3 $75,000 11 sMdSpWt 100.0% 290 -5 -7 +

Class Rating: 0.13  Rank: 2 Style: M/R-5

7-STEAM ENGINE (5-2) 2018 (2): 3-1-2-0-$61,500 10/26/18 BEL3 6.0 D *0.9 $62,000 10 sMdSpWt 100.0% 213 -9 -10 - �
Trainer: Cox Brad H (11-55%-82%-82%) 09/19/18 BEL5 6.5 D *0.6 $62,000 10 sMdSpWt 87.5% 250 -10 -14 - �
Jockey: Carmouche K (95-22%-29%-39%) Life:3-1-2-0-$61,500 08/17/18 SAR5 6.0 D *2.1 $75,000 11 sMdSpWt 53.0% 283 -8 -13 - �
Class Rating: 0.15  Rank: 1 Style: F

8-SPARKY (4-1) 2018 (3): 8-1-0-2-$70,168 11/08/18 AQU6 6.0 t 3.0 $66,000 10 sAlw66792n1x 55.2% 200 0 -5 -

Trainer: Toner James J (7-29%-43%-57%) 10/25/18 BEL9 6.0 t 5.9 $66,000 10 sAlw69251n1x 39.1% 214 6 -3 -

Jockey: Davis Dylan (97-13%-26%-42%) Life:8-1-0-2-$70,168 08/19/18 SAR6 5.5 T 6.7 $77,000 11 sAlw78463n1x 74.1% 281 -4 -4 +

Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 3 Style: M/R+0

9-BYDAWNSEARLYLIGHT (15-1) 2019 (3): 1-0-0-0-$750 01/13/19 AQU7 6.5 D 31.8 $100,000 12 sRegoParkB100k 0.0% 134 -10 -60 - �
Trainer: Albertrani Thomas (12-25%-42%-67%) 2018 (2): 4-1-0-0-$38,642 11/22/18 AQU3 6.0 D 2.8 $62,000 10 sMdSpWt 100.0% 186 -10 -9 + �
Jockey: Franco Manuel (77-13%-32%-49%) Life:5-1-0-0-$39,392 10/20/18 BEL1 6.0 D 12.9 $62,000 10 sMdSpWt 15.7% 219 -6 -16 - �
Class Rating: 0.08  Rank: 7 Style: F

10-NEW YORK HERO (12-1) 2019 (4): 3-0-1-0-$15,560 05/04/19 BEL9 7.0 D 41.0 $66,000 10 sAlw66000n1x 88.4% 23 -6 -14 - �
Trainer: Contessa Gary C (29-10%-34%-45%) 2018 (3): 5-2-0-1-$36,170 03/22/19 LRL8 6.0 D 27.0 $47,000 8 OC50000n3x 4.6% 66 -2 -15 - �
Jockey: Reyes Luis R (53-6%-11%-26%) Life:11-3-3-1-$113,730 02/02/19 AQU8 8.0 D 10.0 $64,000 10 sOC25000n1x 1.3% 114 -13 -27 - �
Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 5 Style: M/F

05/27/2019 BEL (race 4) 1-WADADLI PRINCESS (8-1) 2019 (3): 5-2-3-0-$122,300 04/26/19 BEL9 7.0 D 2.6 $66,000 7 fsAlw66000n1x 100.0% 31 -3 -16 -

7.0 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Kelly Patrick J (6-17%-17%-17%) 2018 (2): 1-0-0-0-$266 03/31/19 AQU8 8.0 D 8.4 $100,000 9 fsMddieMayB100k 93.7% 57 -5 -6 +

Purse: $125,000 Jockey: Carmouche K (95-22%-29%-39%) Life:6-2-3-0-$122,566 02/23/19 AQU8 6.0 D 16.7 $100,000 9 fsFrnklnSqrB100k 64.8% 93 0 -10 -

Par ESR: -9  LSR: -6 Class Rating: 0.13  Rank: 4 Style: R-3

2-NEWLY MINTED (8-5) 2019 (3): 2-2-0-0-$144,100 04/20/19 AQU8 6.5 D *1.5 $200,000 13 frNYStallinB200k 100.0% 37 -9 -14 -

Trainer: Rice Linda (44-20%-43%-55%) 2018 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 04/13/19 AQU6 6.0 D 8.8 $62,000 7 fsMdSpWt 100.0% 44 -7 -10 -

Jockey: Lezcano Jose (65-38%-58%-68%) Life:2-2-0-0-$144,100
Class Rating: 0.17  Rank: 2 Style: UK-8

3-BEHIND THE COUCH (12-1) 2019 (3): 2-1-1-0-$45,000 03/22/19 AQU9 6.5 D *1.3 $60,000 7 fsMdSpWt 100.0% 66 -7 -11 -

Trainer: Englehart Jeremiah C (26-23%-38%-54%) 2018 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 02/23/19 AQU4 6.0 D 8.2 $60,000 7 fsMdSpWt 94.4% 93 -4 -9 -

Jockey: Alvarado Junior (73-21%-30%-44%) Life:2-1-1-0-$45,000
Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 7 Style: UK-5

4-ELEGANT ZIP (8-1) 2019 (3): 2-1-0-1-$50,740 03/31/19 AQU8 8.0 D 4.0 $100,000 9 fsMddieMayB100k 90.2% 57 -11 -6 +

Trainer: Donk David (25-8%-20%-32%) 2018 (2): 6-1-2-2-$137,279 03/01/19 AQU7 8.0 D *0.6 $64,000 7 fsOC75000n1x 100.0% 87 -10 -7 +

Jockey: Davis Dylan (97-13%-26%-42%) Life:8-2-2-3-$188,019 12/29/18 AQU6 8.0 D 9.6 $100,000 9 fsEastViewB100k 61.8% 149 -7 -10 +

Class Rating: 0.17  Rank: 3 Style: M/F-10

5-CASH OFFER (6-1) 2019 (3): 2-1-1-0-$46,100 04/27/19 BEL4 6.0 D *1.4 $62,000 7 fsMdSpWt 100.0% 30 -4 -2 +

Trainer: Hennig Mark (17-6%-24%-24%) 2018 (2): 1-0-0-0-$800 03/22/19 AQU9 6.5 D 6.7 $60,000 7 fsMdSpWt 85.2% 66 -9 -13 -

Jockey: Saez Luis (52-17%-35%-40%) Life:3-1-1-0-$46,900 07/04/18 LRC4 5.0 D 4.9 $40,000 6 fMdSpWt 0.6% 327 -7 -21 -

Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 6 Style: F-7

6-PAT'S NO FOOL (8-1) 2019 (3): 4-2-0-2-$94,920 04/20/19 LRL9 a8.5 D 3.4 $125,000 10 fWebrCtyMsB125k 54.1% 37 -3 -14 -

Trainer: Capuano Gary A (0-0%-0%-0%) 2018 (2): 1-0-0-0-$125 03/31/19 AQU8 8.0 D 16.2 $100,000 9 fsMddieMayB100k 100.0% 57 -8 -5 +

Jockey: Castellano J J (52-15%-33%-48%) Life:5-2-0-2-$95,045 02/22/19 LRL8 a8.5 D 1.7 $42,000 6 fOC50000n1x 72.4% 94 1 -1 -

Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 5 Style: M/R-3

7-ESPRESSO SHOT (9-5) 2019 (3): 2-1-0-0-$156,375 04/06/19 AQU8 9.0 D *1.9 $300,000 15 fGazelle-G2 40.9% 51 3 -6 -

Trainer: Abreu Jorge R (18-22%-22%-33%) 2018 (2): 5-2-1-1-$118,600 03/09/19 AQU11 8.0 D 4.1 $250,000 14 fBusherL250k 100.0% 79 -8 -9 +

Jockey: Ortiz Jose L (51-10%-35%-61%) Life:7-3-1-1-$274,975 12/29/18 AQU6 8.0 D 2.4 $100,000 9 fsEastViewB100k 100.0% 149 -8 -6 +

Class Rating: 0.27  Rank: 1 Style: R-8 Exits tougher race. 

6 1/2 7 1

2 3 2

Best last-race ESR. 

4 4 7
Best last-race LSR. 

4 5 4

6 1/2 1 3

1+ 2 6
Best last-race speed figure. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

6 1/2

Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Ran without front leg wraps last time. 

4 6 5

6 1/2

Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

2 1/2

Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

6 1/2 4 2

4 1 6
Exits tougher race. 

87 92 96 

93 87 96 

91 89 99 

26 103 91 

95 91 84 

94 83 87 

100 103 0 

89 85 0 

83 84 92 

97 87 59 

87 84 83 

93 95 96 



05/27/2019 BEL (race 5) 1-FIFTY FIVE (1-1) 2019 (5): 1-1-0-0-$55,000 04/14/19 AQU3 8.0 T *0.5 $100,000 9 fPltyOGrceB100k 100.0% 43 2 -2 +

8.0 furlongs (turf course) Trainer: Brown Chad C (46-30%-46%-61%) 2018 (4): 6-3-2-1-$301,688 10/20/18 BEL5 8.5 t *0.8 $200,000 13 fsTicndrogaB200k 100.0% 219 8 7 +

Purse: $125,000 Jockey: Castellano J J (52-15%-33%-48%) Life:17-8-3-5-$716,288 09/23/18 BEL7 9.0 t *0.9 $125,000 10 fsJHettngerB125k 100.0% 246 11 6 -

Par ESR: 0  LSR: 4 Class Rating: 0.34  Rank: 1 Style: R+8

2-VIP NATION (30-1) 2019 (4): 3-1-0-0-$45,136 04/07/19 AQU8 8.5 T 64.3 $75,000 8 fAlw75000n1x 100.0% 50 5 2 -

Trainer: Levine Bruce (21-14%-29%-38%) 2018 (3): 12-3-1-5-$148,483 03/08/19 AQU5 6.0 D 18.5 $67,000 7 fsOC45000n2x 18.7% 80 -2 -15 - �
Jockey: Luzzi M J (32-9%-13%-22%) Life:18-4-1-6-$198,710 01/25/19 AQU7 8.0 D 25.5 $67,000 7 fsOC40000n2x 0.0% 122 -11 -43 - �
Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 9 Style: R+5

3-KREESIE (15-1) 2019 (4): 1-0-0-1-$9,840 04/26/19 BEL3 8.0 D 3.0 $82,000 8 fAlw76260n1x 70.9% 31 -6 -13 - �
Trainer: Donk David (25-8%-20%-32%) 2018 (3): 7-3-0-3-$168,608 10/19/18 BEL2 8.5 T 4.4 $70,000 7 fsOC40000n2x 100.0% 220 5 -1 +

Jockey: Ortiz Jose L (51-10%-35%-61%) Life:11-3-1-4-$195,448 09/20/18 BEL5 8.5 t 5.2 $70,000 7 fsOC40000n2x 82.4% 249 6 -2 -

Class Rating: 0.16  Rank: 3 Style: R+5

4-JC'S SHOOTING STAR (10-1) 2019 (7): 1-1-0-0-$47,300 01/01/19 AQU1 6.5 D 11.5 $80,000 8 fOC80000b 100.0% 146 -3 -10 - �
Trainer: Donk David (25-8%-20%-32%) 2018 (6): 8-1-0-2-$90,920 11/25/18 AQU8 6.0 D 21.3 $125,000 10 fAutumnDysB125k 4.0% 183 2 -20 - �
Jockey: Franco Manuel (77-13%-32%-49%) Life:42-6-8-10-$601,926 10/13/18 BEL8 6.0 t 11.6 $100,000 9 fFloralPrkB100k 16.7% 226 -1 -13 -

Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 5 Style: R-1

5-LADY JOAN (4-1) 2019 (5): 1-1-0-0-$24,600 04/13/19 GP10 8.0 T 3.1 $48,000 6 fOC62500b 100.0% 44 9 8 -

Trainer: Serpe Philip M (7-0%-0%-0%) 2018 (4): 7-2-1-2-$171,990 10/20/18 BEL5 8.5 t 9.3 $200,000 13 fsTicndrogaB200k 40.8% 219 6 1 -

Jockey: Saez Luis (52-17%-35%-40%) Life:18-6-5-3-$403,930 09/23/18 BEL7 9.0 t 3.2 $125,000 10 fsJHettngerB125k 69.3% 246 7 3 -

Class Rating: 0.18  Rank: 2 Style: F+7

6-MUNCHKIN MONEY (8-1) 2019 (6): 3-2-0-0-$56,795 05/10/19 CD1 8.5 T 2.7 $94,000 9 fOC100000n2mx 44.2% 17 4 -5 -

Trainer: Lynch Brian A (5-0%-0%-20%) 2018 (5): 6-0-3-0-$72,570 03/16/19 GP4 8.0 T *1.4 $52,000 6 fOC62500n2x 100.0% 72 7 3 -

Jockey: Alvarado Junior (73-21%-30%-44%) Life:20-6-3-2-$287,865 01/21/19 GP5 8.0 T *1.3 $51,000 6 fAlw44420n1x 100.0% 126 -7 2 +

Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 8 Style: R+4

7-LOVELY LA LA (12-1) 2019 (4): 1-0-1-0-$14,000 04/28/19 BEL6 8.0 T *0.8 $70,000 7 fsOC40000n2x 84.1% 29 -3 -6 -

Trainer: Brown Chad C (46-30%-46%-61%) 2018 (3): 5-2-1-0-$95,000 10/20/18 BEL5 8.5 t 6.5 $200,000 13 fsTicndrogaB200k 10.1% 219 4 -2 -

Jockey: Lezcano Jose (65-38%-58%-68%) Life:6-2-2-0-$109,000 10/03/18 BEL8 8.0 T *1.8e $66,000 7 fsAlw66198n1x 100.0% 236 0 3 +

Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 6 Style: F+0

8-WEGETSDAMUNNYS (15-1) 2019 (4): 1-0-0-0-$750 04/07/19 AQU8 8.5 T 3.6 $75,000 8 fAlw75000n1x 59.0% 50 9 0 -

Trainer: Clement Christophe (29-10%-28%-55%) 2018 (3): 7-1-2-1-$88,770 10/19/18 BEL2 8.5 T 3.2 $70,000 7 fsOC40000n2x 82.4% 220 6 -3 -

Jockey: Cancel Eric (66-8%-20%-41%) Life:12-3-3-1-$137,960 09/20/18 BEL5 8.5 t *2.2 $70,000 7 fsOC40000n2x 96.0% 249 11 -1 -

Class Rating: 0.08  Rank: 10 Style: R+9

9-WISH UPON (30-1) 2019 (5): 3-2-0-0-$45,205 04/19/19 AQU5 8.5 T 18.0 $66,000 7 fsAlw66000n1x 100.0% 38 5 3 -

Trainer: Terranova John P Ii (11-0%-27%-36%) 2018 (4): 1-0-1-0-$3,000 03/17/19 TAM5 8.0 T 5.3 $23,000 4 fAlw25000s 8.5% 71 3 -10 -

Jockey: Maragh Rajiv (55-9%-22%-29%) Life:18-4-3-1-$119,097 01/16/19 TAM8 8.0 T *1.7 $16,700 4 fClm25000n3l 100.0% 131 1 0 +

Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 11 Style: F+3

10-WAR CANOE (15-1) 2019 (6): 3-1-1-0-$52,900 05/19/19 SUF7 8.0 D *0.7 $55,000 7 fOC25000n1x 100.0% 8 -6 -9 - �
Trainer: Contessa Gary C (29-10%-34%-45%) 2018 (5): 10-2-0-2-$128,425 04/26/19 BEL3 8.0 D 3.7 $82,000 8 fAlw76260n1x 98.9% 31 -5 -10 - �
Jockey: Davis Dylan (97-13%-26%-42%) Life:28-6-5-8-$302,834 04/07/19 AQU8 8.5 T 11.7 $75,000 8 fAlw75000n1x 68.5% 50 8 0 -

Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 7 Style: M/R+8

11-VORTEX ROAD (20-1) 2019 (5): 1-1-0-0-$45,100 04/26/19 BEL3 8.0 D 2.3 $82,000 8 fAlw76260n1x 100.0% 31 -8 -10 - �
Trainer: Levine Bruce (21-14%-29%-38%) 2018 (4): 10-3-4-1-$152,205 11/11/18 AQU6 8.0 T 3.4 $75,000 8 fAlw75975n1x 32.6% 197 2 -7 -

Jockey: Carmouche K (95-22%-29%-39%) Life:21-7-5-1-$244,992 10/17/18 BEL2 10.0 t 8.2 $90,000 8 fAlw90000n1x 24.9% 222 0 -6 -

Class Rating: 0.14  Rank: 4 Style: M/R+1

05/27/2019 BEL (race 6) 1-DADDYSNEVERREADY (6-1) 2018 (3): 1-0-0-0-$700 03/31/18 GP7 8.5 T 30.2 $80,000 14 fMdSpWt 0.3% 422 6 -17 -

6.0 furlongs (inner turf course) Trainer: Maker Michael J (15-7%-20%-33%)
Purse: $41,000 Jockey: Ortiz Jose L (51-10%-35%-61%) Life:1-0-0-0-$700
Par ESR: -8  LSR: -11 Class Rating: NA Style: UK Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. First-time Lasix. 

8 1/2 3 10
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

Advantageous pace scenario. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

8 1/2 10 6
Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

4 1/2 11 7
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

11 4 5

Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

2 2 9
Advantageous pace scenario. 

3 8 2
Advantageous pace scenario. Best last-race LSR. 

10 5 3

Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

4 1/2 1 11
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best last-race speed figure. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

7 6 4
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

6 7 8

1 9 1
Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

98 102 99 

95 93 63 

89 100 94 

101 95 90 

86 96 96 

93 91 90 

97 91 101 

92 98 95 

92 75 84 

90 92 92 

92 91 93 

74 0 0 



2-MIKE'S GIRL (3-1) 2019 (3): 1-0-0-0-$3,720 05/02/19 BEL9 7.0 T 4.7 $62,000 12 fsMdSpWt 82.0% 25 -6 -14 -

Trainer: Gargan Danny (21-24%-24%-33%) 2018 (2): 5-0-1-0-$25,966 11/24/18 AQU10 6.0 t *2.4 $62,000 12 fsMdSpWt 10.9% 184 -2 -11 -

Jockey: Carmouche K (95-22%-29%-39%) Life:6-0-1-0-$29,686 10/03/18 BEL9 6.0 D *2.9 $62,000 12 fsMdSpWt 0.8% 236 -7 -23 - �
Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 2 Style: M/R-4

3-YOUTH GONE WILD (20-1) 2019 (5): 4-0-0-0-$2,680 04/17/19 AQU9 6.0 t 12.7 $41,000 10 fsMd40000 9.2% 40 0 -16 -

Trainer: Ubillo Rodrigo A (4-0%-0%-0%) 2018 (4): 7-0-1-1-$18,634 03/15/19 AQU1 8.0 D 40.8 $33,000 9 fsMd25000 1.8% 73 -6 -28 - �
Jockey: Hernandez Benjamin (69-6%-22%-30%) Life:21-0-2-3-$42,030 02/18/19 AQU3 8.0 D 60.5 $33,000 9 fsMd25000 18.5% 98 -14 -22 - �
Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 4 Style: R+0

4-WEEKEND FORECAST (30-1) 2019 (3): 5-0-1-0-$10,890 05/03/19 BEL4 6.0 t 68.0 $41,000 10 fsMd40000 4.3% 24 -7 -25 -

Trainer: Levine Bruce (21-14%-29%-38%) 2018 (2): 4-0-0-1-$4,780 04/07/19 AQU9 6.0 D 7.3 $35,000 9 fsMd30000 0.5% 50 -11 -31 - �
Jockey: Maragh Rajiv (55-9%-22%-29%) Life:9-0-1-1-$15,670 03/02/19 AQU4 5.5 D 11.0 $35,000 9 fsMd30000 85.4% 86 -12 -16 - �
Class Rating: 0.04  Rank: 6 Style: M/R-7

5-NAZAY (10-1) 2019 (4): 2-0-0-1-$5,125 05/03/19 BEL4 6.0 t 13.0 $41,000 10 fsMd40000 30.4% 24 -6 -19 -

Trainer: Bond Harold James (13-23%-31%-38%) 2018 (3): 6-0-1-0-$12,667 04/11/19 AQU9 6.0 t 6.8 $41,000 10 fsMd40000 55.0% 46 -4 -11 -

Jockey: Davis Dylan (97-13%-26%-42%) Life:11-0-1-3-$29,084 09/22/18 BEL10 6.0 t 6.8 $41,000 10 fsMd40000 9.9% 247 0 -12 -

Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 3 Style: M/R-4

6-FREUD'S SECRET (12-1) 2019 (3): 1-0-0-0-$900 03/03/19 AQU5 5.5 D 9.6 $60,000 12 fsMdSpWt 2.9% 85 -7 -24 - �
Trainer: Englehart Chris (12-17%-25%-33%) 2018 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Alvarado Junior (73-21%-30%-44%) Life:1-0-0-0-$900
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

7-PLIMSOLL ANNY (30-1) 2019 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Quiles John M (4-0%-0%-0%) 2018 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Jimenez S (12-0%-0%-0%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

8-PRINCESSOF PHILMAR (15-1) 2019 (3): 4-0-0-0-$4,126 05/03/19 BEL4 6.0 t 12.1 $41,000 10 fsMd40000 0.2% 24 -2 -31 -

Trainer: Duggan David P (6-17%-33%-33%) 2018 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 04/11/19 AQU9 6.0 t 10.7 $41,000 10 fsMd40000 58.5% 46 -4 -11 -

Jockey: Reyes Luis R (53-6%-11%-26%) Life:4-0-0-0-$4,126 03/16/19 AQU5 8.0 D 13.2 $35,000 9 fsMd30000 22.9% 72 -16 -18 - �
Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 10 Style: R-3

9-ANNETTE'S HUMOR (8-1) 2019 (3): 5-0-3-1-$29,820 04/17/19 AQU9 6.0 t 4.0 $41,000 10 fsMd40000 61.2% 40 -9 -12 -

Trainer: Rodriguez Rudy R (48-15%-21%-38%) 2018 (2): 3-0-0-1-$8,818 03/22/19 AQU6 6.0 D 3.6 $46,000 11 fsMd50000 63.3% 66 -14 -17 - �
Jockey: Castellano J J (52-15%-33%-48%) Life:8-0-3-2-$38,638 02/09/19 AQU9 6.0 D *0.9 $35,000 9 fsMd30000 14.0% 107 -10 -18 - �
Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 1 Style: F-9

10-TARALLUCCI (5-1) 2019 (3): 1-0-0-0-$465 04/10/19 AQU6 6.0 t 17.7 $62,000 12 fsMdSpWt 26.1% 47 1 -9 -

Trainer: Weaver George (8-0%-13%-25%) 2018 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Franco Manuel (77-13%-32%-49%) Life:1-0-0-0-$465
Class Rating: NA Style: UK+1

11-MEMORIES ETERNAL (4-1) 2019 (3): 2-0-1-0-$8,890 05/03/19 BEL4 6.0 t 4.4 $41,000 10 fsMd40000 68.7% 24 -4 -16 -

Trainer: Sharp Joe (3-0%-67%-67%) 2018 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 04/12/19 KEE3 6.0 D 14.7 $23,000 7 fMd30000 10.2% 45 -8 -22 - �
Jockey: Saez Luis (52-17%-35%-40%) Life:2-0-1-0-$8,890
Class Rating: 0.03  Rank: 7 Style: UK-4

12-VINDA MACHINE (15-1) 2019 (3): 4-0-1-1-$12,750 04/07/19 AQU9 6.0 D 11.8 $35,000 9 fsMd30000 26.1% 50 -3 -22 - �
Trainer: Weaver George (8-0%-13%-25%) 2018 (2): 1-0-0-0-$266 03/02/19 AQU4 5.5 D 4.0 $35,000 9 fsMd30000 6.7% 86 -8 -24 - �
Jockey: Cancel Eric (66-8%-20%-41%) Life:5-0-1-1-$13,016 02/09/19 AQU6 6.0 D 7.9 $35,000 9 fsMd30000 11.6% 107 -4 -21 - �
Class Rating: 0.04  Rank: 5 Style: R

13-SEATTLE FROST (20-1) 2019 (4): 3-0-0-0-$615 05/10/19 BEL6 6.0 t 34.8 $41,000 10 fsMd40000 2.6% 17 -8 -14 -

Trainer: Toscano John T Jr (26-15%-35%-42%) 2018 (3): 11-0-0-1-$10,946 04/17/19 AQU9 6.0 t 22.6 $41,000 10 fsMd40000 0.1% 40 -2 -25 -

Jockey: Reyes Luis R (53-6%-11%-26%) Life:14-0-0-1-$11,561 04/11/19 AQU9 6.0 t 16.7 $41,000 10 fsMd40000 0.7% 46 -7 -22 -

Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 9 Style: F-7 Best speed figure does not meet today's par. Removed blinkers in latest. 

7 1/2

Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

12 2 10

Best last-race LSR. First-time Lasix. 

1 1/2 6 8
Superior last-race speed figure. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

4 1/2 1 3
Best last-race ESR. 

7 1/2 10 1

Latest Workouts: 05/22/19 BEL (TT) 4f ft 0:49.2Bg (6/25)          05/16/19 BEL (TT) 3f ft 0:36.6B  (6/33)          04/19/19 BEL (TT) 4f ft 0:51.2B  (60/72)          

10 8 9
Blinkers on today. 

10
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

3 7 2

10 9 7
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

4 1/2 3 11

1 1/2 5 4
100 97 85 

88 72 84 

94 72 102 

103 95 86 

84 0 0 

0 0 0 

84 95 75 

94 94 85 

88 0 0 

108 86 0 

86 88 89 

87 74 77 



14-TANIELL'S CANDY (8-1) 2019 (3): 1-0-0-1-$4,920 04/17/19 AQU9 6.0 t 5.5 $41,000 10 fsMd40000 31.8% 40 -6 -14 -

Trainer: Lynch Brian A (5-0%-0%-20%) 2018 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Davis Dylan (97-13%-26%-42%) Life:1-0-0-1-$4,920
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-6

15-TANNUZZO (8-1) 2019 (4): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Levine Bruce (21-14%-29%-38%) 2018 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Rider Tba (0-0%-0%-0%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

16-SCARLET'S COMMAND (15-1) 2019 (4): 1-0-0-0-$310 04/05/19 AQU9 8.0 T 40.5 $62,000 12 fsMdSpWt 2.8% 52 8 -13 -

Trainer: Bond Harold James (13-23%-31%-38%) 2018 (3): 2-0-0-0-$5,580 11/29/18 AQU2 8.0 D 36.8 $62,000 12 fsMdSpWt 0.0% 179 -4 -74 - �
Jockey: Hernandez Benjamin (69-6%-22%-30%) Life:3-0-0-0-$5,890 11/08/18 AQU2 7.0 D 6.6 $62,000 12 fsMdSpWt 0.1% 200 -4 -50 - �
Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 8 Style: R+8

05/27/2019 BEL (race 7) 1-STARLITE MISSION (20-1) 2019 (4): 7-1-0-4-$68,621 05/16/19 BEL4 6.0 D 11.6 $70,000 6 fsOC40000n2x 70.7% 11 -5 -13 -

8.0 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Klesaris Robert P (6-0%-17%-17%) 2018 (3): 12-2-5-3-$179,635 05/05/19 BEL3 6.0 D *1.8 $44,000 5 fClm35000n3lc 100.0% 22 -5 -11 -

Purse: $200,000 Jockey: Silvera Ruben (12-0%-0%-8%) Life:22-3-7-7-$275,414 03/29/19 AQU2 6.0 D 8.0 $67,000 6 fsOC40000n2x 69.3% 59 -6 -16 -

Par ESR: -6  LSR: -8 Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 5 Style: R-5

2-MIDNIGHT DISGUISE (8-1) 2019 (4): 3-0-1-0-$37,000 04/13/19 AQU8 9.0 D 6.7 $200,000 10 fTpFltInvL200k 10.2% 44 -3 -23 -

Trainer: Rice Linda (44-20%-43%-55%) 2018 (3): 5-3-1-0-$290,000 03/10/19 AQU8 8.0 D 4.6 $150,000 9 fHvnlyPzIvL150k 13.6% 78 -3 -16 -

Jockey: Ortiz Jose L (51-10%-35%-61%) Life:10-5-2-0-$384,600 02/10/19 AQU8 8.0 D 2.4 $100,000 7 fsBiogosRosB100k 59.5% 106 -7 -15 -

Class Rating: 0.18  Rank: 1 Style: R-3

3-STILL THERE (7-5) 2018 (4): 6-3-1-0-$237,900 09/23/18 BEL8 6.5 D 2.5 $300,000 12 fGlntBlmH-G2 52.7% 246 0 -11 -

Trainer: Kobiskie Dane (0-0%-0%-0%) 08/25/18 SAR8 7.0 D 9.1 $500,000 16 fBalrina-G1 72.5% 275 0 -9 -

Jockey: Lanerie C J (0-0%-0%-0%) Life:6-3-1-0-$237,900 07/28/18 LRL5 7.0 D 6.3 $75,000 6 fTwixtB75k 100.0% 303 0 -7 -

Class Rating: 0.15  Rank: 2 Style: M/R+0

4-KATHRYN THE WISE (8-5) 2019 (6): 2-1-0-0-$57,250 04/05/19 AQU8 7.0 D *1.8 $150,000 9 fDistaffH-G3 0.1% 52 1 -28 -

Trainer: Brown Chad C (46-30%-46%-61%) 2018 (5): 2-0-1-0-$20,800 01/05/19 AQU8 7.0 D *1.7 $100,000 7 fsLaVerdadB100k 100.0% 142 -7 -11 -

Jockey: Castellano J J (52-15%-33%-48%) Life:7-4-1-0-$265,250 11/29/18 AQU8 6.5 D *1.9 $80,000 6 fOC62500n2x 63.6% 179 -2 -8 -

Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 6 Style: F-2

5-INDY'S LADY (15-1) 2019 (4): 2-0-1-0-$22,970 04/20/19 CT10 7.0 D 10.4 $100,000 7 fDncTBrstlB100k 7.1% 37 4 -14 -

Trainer: Englehart Jeremiah C (26-23%-38%-54%) 2018 (3): 7-1-0-1-$53,460 02/18/19 LRL5 a8.5 D 5.3 $100,000 7 fMdRcngMdB100k 96.0% 98 0 -1 -

Jockey: Saez Luis (52-17%-35%-40%) Life:13-3-1-2-$190,698 12/26/18 LRL6 8.0 D 6.6 $45,000 5 fOC35000n2x 100.0% 152 0 -4 +

Class Rating: 0.04  Rank: 7 Style: R+0

6-FROSTIE ANNE (8-1) 2019 (6): 4-2-0-0-$109,505 05/05/19 BEL8 8.0 D 20.2 $250,000 11 fRuffian-G2 1.6% 22 -6 -26 -

Trainer: Rodriguez Rudy R (48-15%-21%-38%) 2018 (5): 12-6-2-2-$260,430 04/13/19 AQU8 9.0 D 5.1 $200,000 10 fTpFltInvL200k 65.5% 44 -10 -13 -

Jockey: Santana Ricardo Jr (0-0%-0%-0%) Life:39-15-4-3-$578,443 03/01/19 AQU2 8.0 D *0.8 $48,000 5 fAlw16000s 100.0% 87 -9 -8 +

Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 4 Style: F-9

7-BONITA BIANCA (6-1) 2019 (5): 1-0-0-1-$12,600 02/10/19 AQU8 8.0 D 3.8 $100,000 7 fsBiogosRosB100k 38.2% 106 -9 -16 -

Trainer: Servis Jason (20-30%-50%-70%) 2018 (4): 7-3-0-0-$241,300 12/30/18 AQU7 9.0 D *1.2 $100,000 7 fsBayRidgeB100k 35.4% 148 -4 -15 -

Jockey: Franco Manuel (77-13%-32%-49%) Life:17-7-1-3-$643,567 12/01/18 AQU6 8.0 D 9.1 $250,000 11 fGoFrWndH-G3 8.8% 177 -1 -19 -

Class Rating: 0.14  Rank: 3 Style: M/F-4

05/27/2019 BEL (race 8) 1-RAPT (10-1) 2018 (5): 6-0-2-3-$102,775 11/18/18 AQU6 8.0 T *2.0 $75,000 8 Alw78751n1x 76.0% 190 2 -1 -

8.0 furlongs (turf course) Trainer: Ribaudo Robert J (7-14%-43%-57%) 10/20/18 BEL3 8.5 T 14.0 $200,000 13 sMohawkB200k 61.3% 219 1 -8 -

Purse: $125,000 Jockey: Franco Manuel (77-13%-32%-49%) Life:20-3-5-6-$277,329 09/23/18 BEL9 9.0 t 17.3 $125,000 10 sATColeB125k 56.1% 246 13 -2 -

Par ESR: 0  LSR: -2 Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 4 Style: R+2

2-THERAPIST (2-1) 2019 (4): 1-1-0-0-$68,750 04/27/19 BEL9 7.0 T 2.9 $125,000 10 ElsvQultyL125k 100.0% 30 0 -4 -

Trainer: Clement Christophe (29-10%-28%-55%) 2018 (3): 7-3-0-2-$215,600 12/29/18 GP11 8.5 T 4.3 $75,000 8 TrPDerbyL75k 55.9% 149 12 0 -

Jockey: Cancel Eric (66-8%-20%-41%) Life:11-7-0-2-$441,550 09/01/18 SAR9 9.0 T 7.2 $300,000 15 Saranac-G3 22.0% 268 5 -3 -

Class Rating: 0.26  Rank: 2 Style: R+5 Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best last-race speed figure. 

3 4 1
Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

4 6 6

Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

6 3 6
Best last-race ESR. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

4 7 1+
Best speed figure does not meet today's par. Ran without front leg wraps last time. 

3 1 4

Best last-race speed figure. Best last-race LSR. 

2 5 3

7 4 7
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

1 6 2

5 2 5
Claimed in next-to-last race. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

Latest Workouts: 05/17/19 BEL (TT) 5f ft 1:05.0B  (21/22)          05/07/19 BEL (TT) 5f ft 1:02.6B  (11/23)          04/28/19 BEL (TT) 5f ft 1:03.0B  (11/19)          

13 11 5

6 4 6
91 0 0 

0 0 0 

84 0 59 

89 91 90 

84 86 90 

92 100 101 

79 108 97 

71 91 95 

81 95 95 

89 89 84 

92 101 98 

100 96 92 



3-OFFERING PLAN (6-5) 2019 (7): 1-0-0-1-$7,150 04/05/19 KEE7 8.5 T *2.5 $87,000 8 Alw81783b 87.9% 52 2 -3 +

Trainer: Brown Chad C (46-30%-46%-61%) 2018 (6): 6-3-2-1-$298,900 10/20/18 BEL3 8.5 T *1.4 $200,000 13 sMohawkB200k 100.0% 219 0 -2 +

Jockey: Castellano J J (52-15%-33%-48%) Life:24-8-5-5-$765,573 09/23/18 BEL9 9.0 t 2.8 $125,000 10 sATColeB125k 90.8% 246 11 -1 -

Class Rating: 0.30  Rank: 1 Style: R+2

4-GUCCI FACTOR (9-2) 2018 (5): 5-3-0-1-$119,380 12/29/18 TAM6 8.5 T *1.1 $23,500 4 OC32000n2x 100.0% 149 -1 -3 +

Trainer: Clement Christophe (29-10%-28%-55%) 09/23/18 BEL9 9.0 t 4.4 $125,000 10 sATColeB125k 80.8% 246 8 -1 -

Jockey: Ortiz Jose L (51-10%-35%-61%) Life:12-5-1-2-$209,700 07/11/18 BEL8 8.5 T *2.4 $77,000 8 Alw77000n1x 100.0% 320 4 -9 +

Class Rating: 0.13  Rank: 3 Style: R+4

5-APPEALING BRIEFS (20-1) 2019 (5): 1-0-0-0-$1,650 03/23/19 GP11 8.5 T *2.0 $38,000 6 Alw50000s 69.3% 65 5 0 -

Trainer: Abreu Jorge R (18-22%-22%-33%) 2018 (4): 6-2-2-1-$103,625 10/05/18 BEL7 8.5 T 4.1 $66,000 7 sAlw69201n1x 100.0% 234 -2 -6 -

Jockey: Lezcano Jose (65-38%-58%-68%) Life:18-2-6-4-$177,379 08/25/18 SAR2 8.5 T 20.5 $77,000 8 sAlw78463n1x 92.2% 275 0 -2 -

Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 5 Style: M/R+0

6-MO MAVERICK (5-1) 2019 (5): 2-0-1-1-$16,510 05/04/19 MTH7 8.0 T 9.1 $100,000 9 ClfHangerL100k 81.4% 23 1 -3 -

Trainer: Cannizzo David A (7-14%-14%-43%) 2018 (4): 5-1-0-0-$43,125 03/08/19 GP5 8.0 T *1.0 $37,000 5 Clm35000c 82.3% 80 0 -3 -

Jockey: Saez Luis (52-17%-35%-40%) Life:16-5-3-2-$264,335 10/20/18 BEL3 8.5 T 9.2 $200,000 13 sMohawkB200k 9.4% 219 -8 -17 -

Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 6 Style: F+0

05/27/2019 BEL (race 9) 1-JUST RIGHT (8-1) 2019 (3): 2-1-0-0-$37,050 04/11/19 AQU5 8.0 D $66,000 7 sOC75000b 100.0% 46 -13 -10 +

7.0 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Pletcher Todd A (29-17%-31%-45%) 2018 (2): 6-2-2-0-$106,367 01/13/19 AQU7 6.5 D 4.2 $100,000 9 sRegoParkB100k 4.3% 134 -7 -25 -

Purse: $125,000 Jockey: Franco Manuel (77-13%-32%-49%) Life:8-3-2-0-$143,417 12/09/18 AQU6 8.0 D 1.6e $64,000 7 sOC75000n1x 75.5% 169 -9 -13 -

Par ESR: -11  LSR: -9 Class Rating: 0.13  Rank: 5 Style: F-9

2-FROSTED ICE (10-1) 2019 (3): 1-0-0-0-$1,000 04/27/19 OP9 6.0 D 6.4 $150,000 11 BachelorL150k 3.3% 30 -6 -26 -

Trainer: Moquett Ronald E (1-0%-0%-0%) 2018 (2): 3-2-0-0-$128,250 09/21/18 BEL9 7.0 D *2.0 $150,000 11 sBFBongrdB150k 100.0% 248 -5 -14 -

Jockey: Saez Luis (52-17%-35%-40%) Life:4-2-0-0-$129,250 08/17/18 SAR5 6.0 D 5.5 $75,000 8 sMdSpWt 100.0% 283 -7 -8 +

Class Rating: 0.16  Rank: 4 Style: M/F-6

3-LE GENERAL (4-1) 2018 (2): 3-2-1-0-$81,700 12/09/18 AQU6 8.0 D *0.7 $64,000 7 sOC75000n1x 100.0% 169 -10 -10 +

Trainer: Nevin Michelle (25-8%-24%-44%) 11/17/18 AQU4 6.0 D *0.5 $62,000 7 sMdSpWt 100.0% 191 -7 -7 +

Jockey: Lezcano Jose (65-38%-58%-68%) Life:3-2-1-0-$81,700 06/01/18 BEL2 5.0 D 2.6 $62,000 7 sMdSpWt 61.6% 360 -5 -11 -

Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 8 Style: F-7

4-FUNNY GUY (6-1) 2019 (3): 3-1-1-0-$123,550 04/20/19 AQU9 6.5 D 13.6 $200,000 13 rNYStallinB200k 100.0% 37 -9 -18 -

Trainer: Terranova John P Ii (11-0%-27%-36%) 2018 (2): 2-1-0-0-$36,720 03/16/19 AQU8 6.5 D 6.5 $64,000 7 sOC75000n1x 87.5% 72 -4 -10 -

Jockey: Maragh Rajiv (55-9%-22%-29%) Life:5-2-1-0-$160,270 01/13/19 AQU7 6.5 D 37.5 $100,000 9 sRegoParkB100k 0.3% 134 -10 -33 -

Class Rating: 0.18  Rank: 3 Style: M/F-9

5-DURKIN'S CALL (6-1) 2019 (3): 4-2-1-0-$110,375 05/04/19 CD10 8.0 D 25.9 $400,000 18 PDayMile-G3 0.2% 23 -2 -26 -

Trainer: Mott William I (20-10%-20%-30%) 2018 (2): 6-1-0-1-$35,950 03/17/19 AQU3 8.0 D *1.1 $100,000 9 sGanderB100k 100.0% 71 -6 -7 +

Jockey: Alvarado Junior (73-21%-30%-44%) Life:10-3-1-1-$146,325 02/01/19 AQU7 8.0 D 5.8 $60,000 7 OC60000 100.0% 115 -6 -4 +

Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 7 Style: R-6

6-BLINDWILLIE MCTELL (7-2) 2019 (3): 2-1-1-0-$95,000 04/20/19 AQU9 6.5 D *1.6 $200,000 13 rNYStallinB200k 92.3% 37 -11 -18 -

Trainer: Rice Linda (44-20%-43%-55%) 2018 (2): 2-1-1-0-$94,900 01/13/19 AQU7 6.5 D *1.1 $100,000 9 sRegoParkB100k 100.0% 134 -10 -14 -

Jockey: Ortiz Jose L (51-10%-35%-61%) Life:4-2-2-0-$189,900 12/16/18 AQU8 6.0 D 2.8 $150,000 11 rNYStlnSrsB150k 100.0% 162 -8 -7 +

Class Rating: 0.23  Rank: 2 Style: F-10

7-FLEET WARRIOR (50-1) 2019 (3): 4-2-1-0-$57,200 04/11/19 AQU3 7.0 D 2.4 $50,000 6 sClm30000c 100.0% 46 -8 -17 -

Trainer: Miranda Luis A (3-0%-0%-33%) 2018 (2): 1-0-0-0-$3,720 03/16/19 AQU7 6.0 D 4.0 $50,000 6 sClm32000 91.7% 72 -3 -7 +

Jockey: Luzzi M J (32-9%-13%-22%) Life:5-2-1-0-$60,920 02/08/19 AQU8 6.0 D 2.1 $35,000 5 sMd30000c 100.0% 108 -10 -16 -

Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 10 Style: M/R-8

8-BANKIT (10-1) 2019 (3): 4-0-0-0-$34,000 04/20/19 AQU9 6.5 D 3.1 $200,000 13 rNYStallinB200k 3.5% 37 -5 -31 -

Trainer: Asmussen Steven M (13-0%-15%-46%) 2018 (2): 6-2-3-0-$329,625 03/23/19 FG13 9.0 D 22.9 $1,000,000 28 LaDerby-G2 12.1% 65 6 -16 -

Jockey: Santana Ricardo Jr (0-0%-0%-0%) Life:10-2-3-0-$363,625 02/18/19 OP9 8.5 D 7.2 $500,000 20 Southwst-G3 37.0% 98 -1 -8 -

Class Rating: 0.29  Rank: 1 Style: R-1

10 5 8
Claimed in last race. 

6 1/2 10 9

Exits tougher race. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

1 2 7

8 1/2 4 10
Best last-race speed figure. 

5 8 1

3 1/2 6 2

8 1/2 3 5
Best last-race LSR. 

3 1/2 9 6

Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best last-race LSR. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

6 1 4
Advantageous pace scenario. Claimed in next-to-last race. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

1 1/2 5 5
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best last-race ESR. 

5 2 3

1 1/2 3 2
Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

99 108 99 

96 99 100 

95 99 92 

88 92 91 

92 70 89 

76 93 94 

93 100 89 

102 89 58 

74 91 91 

101 87 105 

87 84 76 

81 94 90 



9-RED ZINGER (15-1) 2019 (3): 3-1-2-0-$58,500 05/12/19 BEL9 8.0 D *1.3 $62,000 7 sMdSpWt 100.0% 15 -15 -12 +

Trainer: Contessa Gary C (29-10%-34%-45%) 2018 (2): 3-0-1-2-$34,000 04/14/19 AQU1 8.0 D 5.6 $62,000 7 sMdSpWt 55.7% 43 -13 -17 -

Jockey: Cancel Eric (66-8%-20%-41%) Life:6-1-3-2-$92,500 03/31/19 AQU4 6.0 D *1.7 $60,000 7 sMdSpWt 97.2% 57 -6 -8 +

Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 9 Style: M/F-13

10-STONE BREAKER (4-1) 2019 (3): 3-3-0-0-$94,600 04/06/19 AQU3 6.0 D *0.2 $66,000 7 sOC75000n1x 100.0% 51 -6 -10 -

Trainer: Gullo Gary P (13-31%-38%-54%) 2018 (2): 1-0-1-0-$7,000 03/15/19 AQU7 6.0 D 3.4 $60,000 7 OC75000 100.0% 73 -8 -12 -

Jockey: Castellano J J (52-15%-33%-48%) Life:4-3-1-0-$101,600 01/01/19 AQU6 6.0 D *1.1 $46,000 6 sMd50000 100.0% 146 -7 -6 +

Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 6 Style: F-7

05/27/2019 BEL (race 10) 1-HONOR UP (7-2) 2019 (4): 3-2-0-1-$166,250 04/06/19 AQU9 7.0 D 7.5 $400,000 14 CarterH-G1 76.0% 51 0 -7 -

8.0 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Nevin Michelle (25-8%-24%-44%) 2018 (3): 8-3-1-1-$151,913 02/17/19 AQU7 8.0 D 2.4 $100,000 7 sHaynsfildB100k 100.0% 99 -9 -12 +

Purse: $200,000 Jockey: Franco Manuel (77-13%-32%-49%) Life:16-6-3-2-$383,513 01/12/19 AQU8 7.0 D 2.6 $100,000 7 sSayFLSndyB100k 100.0% 135 -2 -9 -

Par ESR: -7  LSR: -7 Class Rating: 0.14  Rank: 3 Style: M/R-2

2-SYNDERGAARD (6-1) 2019 (5): 4-0-2-1-$61,400 04/26/19 BEL8 6.0 D *2.2 $100,000 7 sAfrmdScsB100k 66.2% 31 -9 -18 -

Trainer: Terranova John P Ii (11-0%-27%-36%) 2018 (4): 3-1-0-0-$38,367 03/09/19 AQU8 6.0 D 3.5 $200,000 10 TomFoolH-G3 10.2% 79 -6 -15 -

Jockey: Saez Luis (52-17%-35%-40%) Life:14-3-4-1-$453,987 02/17/19 AQU7 8.0 D 2.6 $100,000 7 sHaynsfildB100k 99.5% 99 -10 -12 -

Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 7 Style: M/F-9

3-CONTROL GROUP (15-1) 2018 (4): 10-4-0-3-$214,140 12/29/18 AQU8 9.0 D *1.7 $100,000 7 sAlexMRobbB100k 65.2% 149 -6 -14 -

Trainer: Rodriguez Rudy R (48-15%-21%-38%) 11/17/18 AQU8 9.0 D 2.3 $200,000 10 RedSmithL200k 78.3% 191 1 -2 -

Jockey: Castellano J J (52-15%-33%-48%) Life:23-9-3-6-$535,710 10/20/18 BEL10 9.0 D 5.9 $300,000 12 sEmpirClsHB300k 55.9% 219 3 -8 -

Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 5 Style: M/R+1

4-MR. BUFF (6-1) 2019 (5): 2-1-0-0-$67,250 03/23/19 FG10 9.0 D 3.9 $400,000 14 NwOrlnsH-G2 0.0% 65 -9 -52 -

Trainer: Kimmel John C (9-0%-56%-67%) 2018 (4): 14-4-4-2-$319,036 01/26/19 AQU8 9.0 D 4.0 $100,000 7 JazilB100k 100.0% 121 3 -2 -

Jockey: Alvarado Junior (73-21%-30%-44%) Life:27-8-6-3-$544,786 12/29/18 AQU8 9.0 D 2.7 $100,000 7 sAlexMRobbB100k 100.0% 149 -9 -10 -

Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 4 Style: F-9

5-GIANT EXPECTATIONS (3-1) 2019 (6): 3-0-0-2-$81,500 04/13/19 OP9 9.0 D 3.3 $750,000 19 OaklawnH-G2 83.6% 44 0 -7 -

Trainer: Eurton Peter (0-0%-0%-0%) 2018 (5): 4-0-0-1-$725,900 03/16/19 OP9 8.5 D *1.6 $350,000 13 EssexHL350k 87.9% 72 -1 -4 +

Jockey: Ortiz Jose L (51-10%-35%-61%) Life:20-4-3-4-$1,256,600 02/02/19 SA9 9.0 D 9.6 $200,000 10 SnPsqal-G2 56.0% 114 -6 -13 -

Class Rating: 0.49  Rank: 1 Style: M/R-1

6-HAUL ANCHOR (9-2) 2019 (5): 4-2-1-1-$104,253 04/27/19 BEL6 8.0 D *0.7 $82,000 6 Alw71340n1x 100.0% 30 -3 -3 +

Trainer: Rodriguez Rudy R (48-15%-21%-38%) 2018 (4): 6-1-0-0-$20,151 03/30/19 AQU8 8.0 D 3.7 $60,000 5 MoreToTell60k 98.9% 58 -13 -12 +

Jockey: Carmouche K (95-22%-29%-39%) Life:19-6-4-1-$329,724 03/09/19 AQU4 9.0 D *2.1 $60,000 5 Alw25000s 63.3% 79 1 -6 -

Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 6 Style: F-3

7-PAT ON THE BACK (5-2) 2019 (5): 1-1-0-0-$55,000 04/26/19 BEL8 6.0 D 3.3 $100,000 7 sAfrmdScsB100k 100.0% 31 -4 -15 -

Trainer: Englehart Jeremiah C (26-23%-38%-54%) 2018 (4): 7-2-3-0-$345,417 12/01/18 AQU9 8.0 D 15.5 $750,000 19 CigarMiH-G1 47.0% 177 -8 -11 -

Jockey: Davis Dylan (97-13%-26%-42%) Life:23-7-4-4-$814,032 10/20/18 BEL10 9.0 D *2.3 $300,000 12 sEmpirClsHB300k 100.0% 219 -1 -5 -

Class Rating: 0.23  Rank: 2 Style: M/R-4

05/27/2019 BEL (race 11) 1-CAUSFORCELEBRATION (6-1) 2018 (3): 9-0-3-1-$41,850 12/29/18 AQU9 7.0 D 11.0 $33,000 9 sMd25000 11.3% 149 -9 -25 - �
6.0 furlongs (inner turf course) Trainer: Rubley Kelly (0-0%-0%-0%) 12/08/18 AQU9 6.0 D 17.0 $33,000 9 sMd25000 9.4% 170 -3 -17 - �
Purse: $41,000 Jockey: Franco Manuel (77-13%-32%-49%) Life:14-0-3-2-$50,327 11/17/18 AQU6 6.0 D 5.8 $33,000 9 sMd25000 3.5% 191 -5 -25 - �
Par ESR: -7  LSR: -3 Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 1 Style: R

2-LAUGHING MANNERS (12-1) 2019 (3): 2-0-0-0-$2,880 05/12/19 BEL2 6.5 D 2.6 $33,000 9 sMd25000 7.7% 15 -10 -27 - �
Trainer: Baker Charlton (24-17%-33%-58%) 2018 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 03/31/19 AQU4 6.0 D 1.9 $60,000 12 sMdSpWt 2.1% 57 -7 -21 - �
Jockey: Davis Dylan (97-13%-26%-42%) Life:2-0-0-0-$2,880
Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 10 Style: UK

3-HUDSON OVERPASS (15-1) 2019 (3): 1-0-0-0-$2,480 04/18/19 AQU9 6.0 t 41.5 $62,000 12 sMdSpWt 17.5% 39 -8 -17 -

Trainer: Grossman Bruce R (3-0%-0%-0%) 2018 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Camacho Samuel Jr (43-5%-14%-23%) Life:1-0-0-0-$2,480
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-8 Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

6
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

5 2 8

Best last-race speed figure. 

10 1/2

Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

6 1/2 4 1
Best last-race LSR. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

1 3 6

Exits tougher race. Best last-race ESR. 

6 1/2 6 2
Exits tougher race. Blinkers on today. 

4 7 3

2 1 5

Exits tougher race. 

3 2 7
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

2 7 3

5 5 4

6 1/2 1 4
Best last-race ESR. 
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98 98 99 

96 96 100 

103 100 95 

98 96 98 

43 101 102 

95 94 101 

95 96 92 

106 104 102 

80 85 82 

84 87 0 

88 0 0 



4-NO WORRIES MATE (12-1) 2018 (3): 5-0-0-1-$6,848 12/08/18 AQU9 6.0 D 8.6 $33,000 9 sMd25000 0.1% 170 0 -28 - �
Trainer: Englehart Jeremiah C (26-23%-38%-54%) 10/17/18 BEL9 7.0 T 16.6 $41,000 10 sMd40000 79.0% 222 0 -14 -

Jockey: Alvarado Junior (73-21%-30%-44%) Life:7-0-0-1-$7,388 09/27/18 BEL9 8.0 D 4.0 $41,000 10 sMd40000 4.6% 242 -14 -24 - �
Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 7 Style: R+0

5-WILD WILLIAM (7-2) 2018 (3): 6-0-2-1-$30,480 11/22/18 AQU6 8.0 D 2.8 $35,000 9 Md30000 0.0% 186 -5 -108 - �
Trainer: Bond Harold James (13-23%-31%-38%) 10/18/18 BEL1 6.0 t 5.1 $62,000 12 sMdSpWt 68.7% 221 -5 -10 -

Jockey: Saez Luis (52-17%-35%-40%) Life:6-0-2-1-$30,480 08/24/18 SAR11 5.5 T 4.0 $45,000 10 sMd40000 55.0% 276 -5 -10 -

Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 2 Style: M/F-5

6-CHAMPAGNE CHILLS (20-1) 2019 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Gullo Gary P (13-31%-38%-54%) 2018 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Hernandez Benjamin (69-6%-22%-30%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

7-JEMOGRAPHY (9-2) 2019 (3): 4-0-2-0-$11,540 05/12/19 BEL2 6.5 D *1.0 $33,000 9 sMd25000c 74.6% 15 -10 -17 - �
Trainer: Brown Bruce R (12-0%-8%-17%) 2018 (2): 2-0-0-1-$7,440 03/21/19 FG10 a8.0 T *2.7 $19,000 7 Md30000 59.5% 67 2 2 +

Jockey: Santana Ricardo Jr (0-0%-0%-0%) Life:6-0-2-1-$18,980 02/28/19 FG8 8.0 D *1.6 $19,000 7 Md30000 95.8% 88 -3 -4 + �
Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 3 Style: F+2

8-LORCAN (15-1) 2019 (3): 4-0-0-1-$10,405 05/04/19 BEL2 6.0 D 4.3 $41,000 10 sMd40000 16.7% 23 -4 -18 - �
Trainer: Levine Bruce (21-14%-29%-38%) 2018 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 03/23/19 AQU3 8.0 D 13.5 $60,000 12 sMdSpWt 0.1% 65 -8 -29 - �
Jockey: Maragh Rajiv (55-9%-22%-29%) Life:4-0-0-1-$10,405 02/17/19 AQU5 6.0 D 7.2 $60,000 12 sMdSpWt 12.5% 99 -3 -20 - �
Class Rating: 0.04  Rank: 5 Style: R

9-BLOOD RED SKY (10-1) 2018 (2): 1-0-0-0-$690 11/21/18 CT1 6.5 D 31.1 $23,000 7 MdSpWt 9.5% 187 -3 -23 - �
Trainer: Atras Rob (19-16%-37%-58%)
Jockey: Carmouche K (95-22%-29%-39%) Life:1-0-0-0-$690
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

10-NO MORE MIRACLES (20-1) 2018 (2): 5-0-0-0-$2,437 12/08/18 AQU4 8.0 D 160.8 $60,000 12 sMdSpWt 0.0% 170 -1 -51 - �
Trainer: Donk David (25-8%-20%-32%) 11/22/18 AQU3 6.0 D 33.5 $62,000 12 sMdSpWt 2.4% 186 -8 -20 - �
Jockey: Cancel Eric (66-8%-20%-41%) Life:5-0-0-0-$2,437 11/03/18 AQU5 6.0 D 22.3 $62,000 12 sMdSpWt 0.2% 205 -15 -34 - �
Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 11 Style: R

11-BLESSED HONOUR (30-1) 2019 (4): 3-0-0-1-$4,454 04/14/19 AQU9 8.5 T 69.8 $41,000 10 sMd40000 18.0% 43 -2 -8 -

Trainer: Legall Ricardo E (1-0%-0%-0%) 2018 (3): 12-0-0-0-$7,675 02/21/19 AQU1 9.0 D 13.6 $33,000 9 sMd25000 35.4% 95 -11 -21 - �
Jockey: Silvera Ruben (12-0%-0%-8%) Life:19-0-0-1-$12,928 02/09/19 AQU4 6.5 D 36.0 $33,000 9 sMd25000 22.0% 107 -5 -18 - �
Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 8 Style: F-2

12-SCHWARBERTOWN (3-1) 2019 (4): 1-0-1-0-$8,200 05/04/19 BEL2 6.0 D 11.7 $41,000 10 sMd40000 99.3% 23 -10 -12 - �
Trainer: Rice Linda (44-20%-43%-55%) 2018 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Lezcano Jose (65-38%-58%-68%) Life:1-0-1-0-$8,200
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

13-PRESTON COURT (12-1) 2019 (3): 3-0-1-0-$12,822 04/19/19 AQU9 8.5 T 44.5 $62,000 12 sMdSpWt 3.2% 38 2 -12 -

Trainer: Morrison John (6-17%-17%-33%) 2018 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 03/17/19 AQU6 6.0 D 5.4 $60,000 12 sMdSpWt 0.6% 71 -1 -27 - �
Jockey: Luzzi M J (32-9%-13%-22%) Life:3-0-1-0-$12,822 02/17/19 AQU5 6.0 D 7.6 $60,000 12 sMdSpWt 72.8% 99 -5 -15 - �
Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 4 Style: M/R+2

14-VALMONT (8-1) 2019 (4): 1-0-0-0-$2,460 04/12/19 AQU4 6.0 t 5.1 $41,000 10 sMd40000 70.7% 45 -7 -14 -

Trainer: Handal Raymond (11-27%-27%-55%) 2018 (3): 2-0-0-0-$370 12/08/18 AQU9 6.0 D 4.2 $33,000 9 sMd25000 0.0% 170 -7 -30 - �
Jockey: Davis Dylan (97-13%-26%-42%) Life:4-0-0-0-$3,122 10/17/18 BEL9 7.0 T 9.7 $41,000 10 sMd40000 18.1% 222 -9 -18 -

Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 9 Style: F-8

15-PRINCE HALO (20-1) 2019 (3): 2-0-0-0-$1,985 04/13/19 AQU9 6.0 D 9.3 $41,000 10 sMd40000 1.6% 44 -8 -24 - �
Trainer: Contessa Gary C (29-10%-34%-45%) 2018 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 03/31/19 AQU6 6.0 D 9.0 $46,000 11 sMd50000 0.3% 57 2 -30 - �
Jockey: Maragh Rajiv (55-9%-22%-29%) Life:2-0-0-0-$1,985
Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 12 Style: UK Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

7 1/2 1 7
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Ran without front leg wraps last time. 

12

Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

9 6 5
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Blinkers on today. 

7 1/2 4 3
Best speed figure does not meet today's par. Ran without front leg wraps last time. 

4

Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

15
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

10 1/2

Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

13

Latest Workouts: 05/19/19 BEL (TT) 5f ft 1:05.4B  (6/7)          05/11/19 BEL (TT) 5f ft 1:02.8Bg (5/14)          05/04/19 BEL (TT) 4f gd 0:50.6B  (15/33)          

1 7 1+
Best last-race speed figure. Claimed in last race. 

2 3 4
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

14 5 6
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

68 91 74 

0 97 94 

0 0 0 

98 96 97 

82 81 86 

75 0 0 

60 92 59 

85 84 89 

92 0 0 

84 83 95 

91 64 85 

81 73 0 



16-CAUSE FOR APPLAUSE (6-1) 2019 (3): 1-0-0-0-$372 04/19/19 AQU9 8.5 T 18.5 $62,000 12 sMdSpWt 53.1% 38 5 -3 -

Trainer: Clement Christophe (29-10%-28%-55%) 2018 (2): 1-0-1-0-$9,200 12/09/18 AQU4 6.0 D 10.1 $46,000 11 sMd50000 45.9% 169 -3 -25 - �
Jockey: Rider Tba (0-0%-0%-0%) Life:2-0-1-0-$9,572
Class Rating: 0.04  Rank: 6 Style: UK+5

3 8 2
Best last-race LSR. 

95 92 0 


